IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHRISTOPHER DALE JONES JR.	:	
Appellant,	:	
vs.	:	Case No. SC04-2231
STATE OF FLORIDA,	:	
Appellee.	:	
	:	

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR OKEECHOBEE COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

RUSSELL L. AKINS FLORIDA BAR NO.: 0850039 ATTORNEY FOR THE APPELLANT SMITH, AKINS & ASSOCIATES 101 N. U.S.1, SUITE 209 THE ARCADE BUILDING FORT. PIERCE, FL 34950 772-462-8707

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESv, vi
PRELIMINARY STATEMENTii
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENTiii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY ALLOWING HEARSAY TESTIMONY BY STATE WITNESS AMBRIA EDMONDS11
ISSUE II
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY IMPROPERLY IMPOSING THE AVOID ARREST AGGRAVATOR
ISSUE III
THE SENTENCE OF DEATH IS NOT PROPORTIONAL TO OTHER SIMILAR CASES
ISSUE IV
THE DEATH PENALTY WAS IMPROPERLY IMPOSED BECAUSE FLORIDA'S DEATH PENALTY STATUTE IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Florida Statutes

Section	775.082 49
Section	921.141
Section	921.141(a)
Section	921.1415(d) 38,40
Section	921.1415(e)
Section	921.1415(f)

Cases

Livingston v. State, 565 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 1988)32 Preston v. State, 607 So.2d 404 (Fla. 1992)20 Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978) 19,27 Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002)......49 Robertson v. State, 611 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1993) 20,29 Rodriquez v. State, 753 So.2d 29 (Fla. 2000)35 Sinclair v. State, 657 So.2d 1138 (Fla. 1995) 42,44,45,46 Taylor v. State, 601 So.2d 1304 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1992)14,15,16 Terry v. State, 668 So.2d 954 (Fla. 1996) 42,43,44,48 Thompson v. State, 647 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1994) . 42,44,46,48 <u>Urbin v. State</u>, 714 So.2d 411 (Fla. 1998) 19,20,31,32 Voorhees v. State, 699 So.2d 602 (Fla. 1997)37 Walton v. Arizona, 497 U.S. 639 (1990).....49 Willacy v. State, 696 So.2d 693 (Fla. 1997) 19,33,34 Williams v. State, 707 So.2d 683 (Fla. 1998)37
